
BJA Policy Office   
 

Name  Title  Phone  E-mail Address  

James H. Burch, II  Deputy Director  (202) 307-5910 Jim.Burch@usdoj.gov     
J. Patrick McCreary  Associate Deputy Director for  

Justice Information Sharing  
  

(202) 616-0532 James.P.McCreary@usdoj.gov  

Pamela Cammarata  Associate Deputy Director for  
Law Enforcement and Crime 
Prevention 
  

(202) 514-9193 Pamela.Cammarata@usdoj.gov 

Drew Molloy Associate Deputy Director for 
Justice Systems 

(202) 514-9909 Andrew.Molloy@usdoj.gov 
 

Deborah Meader Special Assistant to the Deputy 
Director for Policy 

(202) 305-2601 Deborah.Meader@usdoj.gov 

  
Senior Policy Advisors  

Name   Subject Area  Phone  E-mail Address  

David Adams  Law Enforcement  (202) 514-5309 David.Adams@usdoj.gov 

James Chavis  Law Enforcement  (202) 307-0688 James.Chavis@usdoj.gov 

Steve Edwards  Law Enforcement  (202) 307-0500 Steven.Edwards@usdoj.gov 

Ruby Qazilbash Substance Abuse and Mental 
Health  

 (202) 305-6982 Ruby.Qazilbash@usdoj.gov  

David Lewis  Justice Information Sharing   (202) 616-7829 David.P.Lewis@usdoj.gov 

Michael Medaris  Law Enforcement  (202) 616-8937 Michael.Medaris@usdoj.gov 

Kim Norris  Adjudication  (202) 307-2076 Kim.Norris@usdoj.gov 

Paul Steiner  Crime Prevention  (202) 616-3630 Paul.Steiner@usdoj.gov 

Christopher Traver  Justice Information Sharing   (202) 307-2963 Christopher.Traver@usdoj.gov 

 
 Policy Advisors  

Name  Subject Area  Phone  E-mail Address  
Thurston Bryant Corrections (202) 514-8082 Thurston.Bryant@usdoj.gov 

Michael Dever  Justice Information Sharing   (202) 616-9188 Michael.Dever@usdoj.gov 

Linda Hammond-
Deckard  

Law Enforcement  (202) 514-6015 Linda.Hammond-Deckard@usdoj.gov 

Julius Dupree   Corrections  (202) 514-1928 Julius.Dupree@usdoj.gov 

Gregory Joy Law Enforcement (202) 514-1369 Gregory.Joy@usdoj.gov 

Danica Szarvas-Kidd Adjudication (202) 305-7418 Danica.Szarvas-Kidd@usdoj.gov 

Lon McDougal  Law Enforcement  (202) 3073678  Lonnie.R.McDougal@usdoj.gov 

Preeti Menon Adjudication (202) 353-3511 Preeti.Menon@usdoj.gov 

Eunice Pierre  Substance Abuse  (202) 514-1473 Eunice.Pierre@usdoj.gov 

Rebecca Rose   Substance Abuse and Mental 
Health  

(202) 514-0726 Rebecca.Rose@usdoj.gov 
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